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      YEAR      : Oct-2018 / Sep-2019

      FUND      : 103-WASTE WATER FUND                                              PERIOD TO USE:  January   THRU January

      DEPT      :                                                                   ACCOUNTS: 1046            THRU 1046

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

FUND: 103-WASTE WATER FUND

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1046              SANITATION

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                           0.00

 

FUND: 104-SANITATION FUND

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1046              SANITATION-FNB 7794

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      42,754.06

 

 1/03/19  1/03 U02687 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       15.80CR     42,738.26

 1/03/19  1/03 C00684 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/03/2019                                     20.00       42,758.26

 1/03/19  1/03 U02689 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,789.80       44,548.06

 1/03/19  1/03 U02690 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            491.87       45,039.93

 1/03/19  1/03 U02692 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,565.71       46,605.64

 1/04/19  1/04 U02699 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,517.89       48,123.53

 1/04/19  1/04 U02700 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            328.37       48,451.90

 1/04/19  1/04 C00687 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/04/2019                                     28.00       48,479.90

 1/04/19  1/04 U02701 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,905.68       50,385.58

 1/07/19  1/07 U02702 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,084.69       52,470.27

 1/07/19  1/07 U02703 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          5,572.80       58,043.07

 1/07/19  1/07 U02704 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,155.10       59,198.17

 1/07/19  1/07 U02705 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            506.06       59,704.23

 1/08/19  1/08 C00689 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/08/2019                                     52.00       59,756.23

 1/08/19  1/08 U02706 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,873.06       62,629.29

 1/08/19  1/08 U02708 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             24.32       62,653.61

 1/08/19  1/08 U02711 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,011.72       63,665.33

 1/08/19  1/08 U02712 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            381.13       64,046.46

 1/08/19  1/08 U02713 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,166.18       65,212.64

 1/09/19  1/08 B01137 Deposit 000000        S/F TO P/R 1-9-19               JE# 004234                       532.22CR     64,680.42

 1/09/19  1/09 U02717 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            378.84       65,059.26

 1/09/19  1/09 U02718 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            167.03       65,226.29

 1/10/19  1/10 U02720 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  1,231.38       66,457.67

 1/10/19  1/10 U02722 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            933.46       67,391.13

 1/10/19  1/10 U02723 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            542.49       67,933.62

 1/10/19  1/10 U02724 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            211.94       68,145.56

 1/11/19  1/11 C00693 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/11/2019                                    238.00       68,383.56

 1/11/19  1/11 U02725 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,893.75       70,277.31

 1/11/19  1/11 U02726 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       13.44CR     70,263.87

 1/11/19  1/11 U02727 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            182.70       70,446.57

 1/11/19  1/11 U02728 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            192.47       70,639.04

 1/11/19  1/11 C00694 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/11/2019                                    156.00       70,795.04

 1/11/19  1/11 U02729 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,526.70       73,321.74

 1/14/19  1/14 U02732 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       39.81CR     73,281.93

 1/14/19  1/14 U02734 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            320.49       73,602.42
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      YEAR      : Oct-2018 / Sep-2019

      FUND      : 104-SANITATION FUND                                               PERIOD TO USE:  January   THRU January

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1046            THRU 1046

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

 1/14/19  1/14 U02735 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            140.41       73,742.83

 1/15/19  1/15 C00696 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/15/2019                                    160.00       73,902.83

 1/15/19  1/15 U02737 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,733.21       76,636.04

 1/15/19  1/15 A15003 CHK: 001262           COB SANITATION  FUND     0441                                      9.00CR     76,627.04

 1/15/19  1/15 U02738 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,656.76       79,283.80

 1/15/19  1/15 U02739 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,392.74       80,676.54

 1/15/19  1/15 U02740 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            208.68       80,885.22

 1/16/19  1/16 U02741 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  1,813.86       82,699.08

 1/16/19  1/16 U02743 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            531.05       83,230.13

 1/16/19  1/17 U02744 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,391.23       84,621.36

 1/17/19  1/17 U02745 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            146.40       84,767.76

 1/17/19  1/17 U02749 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,509.47       86,277.23

 1/17/19  1/18 U02755 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            177.68       86,454.91

 1/18/19  1/18 C00701 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/18/2019                                     66.00       86,520.91

 1/18/19  1/18 U02754 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,095.68       87,616.59

 1/18/19  1/18 C00702 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/18/2019                                    212.00       87,828.59

 1/18/19  1/18 U02759 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            526.40       88,354.99

 1/18/19  1/18 U02760 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            848.71       89,203.70

 1/18/19  1/18 U02761 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            189.24       89,392.94

 1/21/19  1/21 U02766 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            707.31       90,100.25

 1/21/19  1/21 U02767 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            176.81       90,277.06

 1/21/19  1/21 U02768 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             63.76       90,340.82

 1/22/19  1/22 U02774 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,637.75       92,978.57

 1/22/19  1/22 U02775 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             55.77       93,034.34

 1/22/19  1/22 C00707 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/22/2019                                     76.00       93,110.34

 1/22/19  1/22 U02776 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,307.28       95,417.62

 1/23/19  1/22 B01238 Deposit 000000        S/F TO P/R 1-23-19              JE# 004300                       620.92CR     94,796.70

 1/23/19  1/23 U02787 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            360.82       95,157.52

 1/23/19  1/23 C00708 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/23/2019                                    140.00       95,297.52

 1/23/19  1/23 U02788 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            981.37       96,278.89

 1/23/19  1/24 U02794 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             59.42       96,338.31

 1/24/19  1/24 C00709 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/24/2019                                      8.00       96,346.31

 1/24/19  1/24 U02795 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            493.12       96,839.43

 1/24/19  1/24 U02796 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            789.99       97,629.42

 1/24/19  1/24 U02797 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             52.65       97,682.07

 1/24/19  1/28 B01259 Deposit 000000        S/F TO P/F FOR AP               JE# 004316                    65,754.29CR     31,927.78

 1/25/19  1/25 C00711 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/25/2019                                    105.00       32,032.78

 1/25/19  1/25 U02799 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            816.01       32,848.79

 1/25/19  1/25 U02800 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            134.73       32,983.52

 1/28/19  1/28 U02801 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,373.24       34,356.76

 1/28/19  1/28 U02802 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       17.55CR     34,339.21

 1/28/19  1/28 U02803 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       29.00CR     34,310.21

 1/28/19  1/28 U02804 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       17.55CR     34,292.66

 1/28/19  1/28 U02808 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       26.54CR     34,266.12

 1/28/19  1/28 U02808 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             24.32       34,290.44

 1/28/19  1/28 U02809 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,426.09       35,716.53

 1/28/19  1/28 U02810 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            285.17       36,001.70
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      YEAR      : Oct-2018 / Sep-2019

      FUND      : 104-SANITATION FUND                                               PERIOD TO USE:  January   THRU January

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1046            THRU 1046

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

      1046              SANITATION-FNB 7794               * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

 1/29/19  1/29 U02811 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,992.04       37,993.74

 1/29/19  1/29 U02813 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,615.53       40,609.27

 1/29/19  1/29 U02815 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,120.51       42,729.78

 1/29/19  1/29 U02816 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            382.97       43,112.75

 1/29/19  1/29 U02817 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            112.61       43,225.36

 1/29/19  1/29 U02818 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          5,718.95       48,944.31

 1/30/19  1/30 U02832 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            609.06       49,553.37

 1/30/19  1/30 C00718 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/30/2019                                    105.00       49,658.37

 1/30/19  1/30 U02833 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            283.71       49,942.08

 1/30/19  1/30 U02834 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             13.33       49,955.41

 1/31/19  1/31 C00719 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  1/31/2019                                     45.00       50,000.41

 1/31/19  1/31 U02835 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            788.63       50,789.04

 1/31/19  1/31 U02836 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            198.90       50,987.94

 1/31/19  1/31 U02837 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            919.51       51,907.45

 1/31/19  1/31 U02838 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                        9.60CR     51,897.85

 1/31/19  2/26 B01506 I       000000        INTEREST INCOME                 JE# 004493                        22.16       51,920.01

 1/31/19  2/26 B01507 M       000000        REYES NSF REVERSE 2/26/19       JE# 004494                        17.55CR     51,902.46

*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-              000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT!     *-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*

                                        ** REPORT TOTALS **      --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 42,754.06                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                  76,251.67             67,103.27CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   119,005.73             67,103.27CR

                                  TOTAL FUND ENDING BALANCE:          51,902.46
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                                                            *** GRAND TOTALS ***

                                                                 --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 42,754.06                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                  76,251.67             67,103.27CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   119,005.73             67,103.27CR

                                  GRAND TOTAL ENDING BALANCE:         51,902.46
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                                                         SELECTION CRITERIA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HISTORY YEAR:       2018

FISCAL YEAR:        October / September

FUND:               All

PERIOD TO USE:      January    THRU January

TRANSACTIONS: BOTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACCOUNT SELECTION

ACCOUNT RANGE: 1046            THRU 1046

DEPARTMENT RANGE: - THRU -

ACTIVE FUNDS ONLY:              NO

ACTIVE ACCOUNT ONLY:            NO

INCLUDE RESTRICTED ACCOUNTS:    NO

DIGIT SELECTION:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRINT OPTIONS                   DETAIL

OMIT ACCOUNTS WITH NO ACTIVITY: NO

PRINT ENCUMBRANCES:             NO

PRINT VENDOR NAME:              NO

PRINT PROJECTS:                 NO

PRINT JOURNAL ENTRY NOTES:      NO

PRINT MONTHLY TOTALS:           NO

PRINT GRAND TOTALS:             YES

PRINT: INVOICE #

PAGE BREAK BY: NONE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** END OF REPORT ***


